505758747 11/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5805562

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PLAY-I, INC.	10/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WONDER WORKSHOP, INC.
Street Address:	1500 FASHION ISLAND BLVD, SUITE 200
City:	SAN MATEO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94404

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29645194
Application Number:	29617738
Application Number:	29676116
Application Number:	16545315
Application Number:	16212403
Application Number:	16356983
Application Number:	16271524
Application Number:	29634696

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8887759990

Email: docketing@Schox.com

Correspondent Name: SCHOX PC

Address Line 1: 500 3RD STREET, SUITE 215

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PLAY-PENDING-CHG-OF-NAME	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHERINE FARKAS
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine Farkas/

PATENT 505758747 REEL: 050938 FRAME: 0684

DATE SIGNED: 11/05/2019

Total Attachments: 2
source=PLAY-CHG-OF-NAME#page1.tif
source=PLAY-CHG-OF-NAME#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050938 FRAME: 0685



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PLAY-I, INC.", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "PLAY-I, INC." TO "WONDER WORKSHOP, INC.", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2014,

AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5240999 8100

141340995

DATE: 10-28-14

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

PATENT

AUTHENT\CATION: 1815311

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 050938 FRAME: 0686

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:12 AM 10/28/2014 FILED 11:00 AM 10/28/2014 SRV 141340995 - 5240999 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

PLAY-I, INC.

The undersigned, Vikas Gupta, hereby certifies that:

- He is the duly elected and acting President and Chief Executive Officer of Play-i, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- The corporation was originally incorporated on November 19, 2012, under the 2. name Hungry Drum, Inc. A Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was filed on January 18, 2013. Another Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was filed on November 14, 2013 changing the corporation's name to Play-i, Inc. An Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was filed on February 17, 2014.
- Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, 3. this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation amends Article FIRST of this corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Wonder Workshop, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

The foregoing Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by this corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed at San Francisco, California, October 28, 2014.

/s/ Vikas Gupta

Name: Vikas Gupta

Title: President and CEO

4813-2162-5632, v. 1

4813-2162-5632\v1

PATENT REEL: 050938 FRAME: 0687

RECORDED: 11/05/2019